Rs. % of Total Rs. % of Total

Assets:

Goodwill 1,15,000 16.99 90,000 11.02

42

Land and Building 2,00,000 29.54 1,70,000 20.81

Plant 80,000 11.82 2,00,000 24.48

Debtors 1,60,000 23.63 2,00,000 24.48

Stocks 77,000 11.38 1,09,000 13.34

Bills Receivables 20,000 2.95 30,000 3.67

Cash in hand 15,000 2.21 10,000 1.22

Cash at bank 10,000 1.48 8,000 0.98

 6,77,000 100 8,17,000 100

Liabilities

Equity share capital 3,00,000 44.32 4,00,000 48.96

Redeveable Prof. Capital 1,50,000 22.16 1,00,000 12.24

Grand resorce 40,000 5.91 70,000 8.57

Profit and loss account 30,000 4.43 48,000 5.87

Proposed dividend 42,000 6.20 50,000 6.12

Creditors 55,000 8.12 83,000 10.16

Bills payable 20,000 2.95 16,000 1.96

Provision for taxation 40,000 5.91 50,000 6.12

 6,77,000 100 8,17,000 100

Illustration: 10

 Prepare Common Size Balance Sheets of A Ltd. and B Ltd. as on 31st March
2004 from the following balance sheets of the two companies

Liabilities A Ltd.
Rs.

BLtd.
Rs Assets ALtd.

Rs.
BLtd.
Rs.

Equity Share
Capital 4,80,000 7,20,000 Investments 43,200 -

Preference Share
Capital 2,60,000 1,20,000 Discount on

issue of shares 1,20,000 96,000

General Reserve 48,000 72,000
Factory
Building 2,00,000 1,20,000

Profit and Loss
A/c - 64,800 Machinery 2,16,000 4,58,400

Current
liabilities:

Fixed Deposits 24,000 84,000

Proposed
Dividend 67,200 93,600 Preliminary

expenses 24,000 16,800

43

Sundry creditors 70,000 1,00,000 Current assets:

Bills payable 17,200 27,200 Sundry debtors 1,80,000 2,59,200
Outstanding
Salary 39,200 14,400 Stock 2,04,000 1,87,200

Provision for
Taxation 67,200 76,800 Bank 30,600 50,000

   Cash 7,000 17,200
 10,48,800 12,88,800  10,48,800 12,88,800

Solution :
Common Size Balance Sheets
for the year ending 31-3-2004

Particular A Ltd. B Ltd
Rs. % of total Rs. % of total

Fixed Assets:

Investments 43,200 4.12 - -
Discount on issue of shares 1,20,000 11.44 96,000 7.45
Building 2,00,000 19.07 1,20,000 9.31
-Machinery 2,16,000 20.59 4,58,400 35.57
Fixed deposits 24,000 2.29 84,000 6.52
Prel. Expenses 24,000 2.29 16,800 1.30

Total Fixed Assets 6,27,200 59.80 7,75,200 60.15
Current Assets:

Sundry debtors 1,80,000 17.16 2,59,200 20.11
Stocks 2,04,000 19.45 1,87,200 14.53
Bank 30,600 2.92 50,000 3.88
Cash 7,000 0.67 17,200 1.33

Total current Assets 4,21,600 40.20 5,13,600 39.85·
Total Assets (Fixed + Current) 10,48,800 100.00 12,88,800 100.00
Capital and Reserves:

Equity capital 4,80,000 45.77 7,20,000 55.86
Pref. share capital 2,60,000 24.79 1,20,000 9.31
General reserves 48,000 ·4.57 72,000 5.59
Profit and loss account - - 64,800 5.03·

Total capital and reserves 7,88,000 75.13- 9,76,800 75.79
Current Liabilities:

Proposed dividend 67,200 6.41 93,600 7.26
Sundry creditors 70,000 6.67 1,00,000 7.76

44

Bills payable 17,200 1.64 27,200 2.11
Outstanding salaries 39,200 3.74 14,400 1.12
Provision for taxation 67,200 6.41 76,800 5.96

Total current Liabilities 2,60,800 24.87 3,12,000 24.21
Total Capital and Liabilities 10,48,800 100 12,88,800 100

 Check Your Progress – 1

A) Multiple Choice Question:

 1.  The financial statements of a business enterprise include:

  (a) Balance sheet  (b) Statement of Profit and loss account

  (c) Cash flow statement (d) All the above

 2.  The most commonly used tools for financial analysis are:

  (a) Horizontal analysis (b) Vertical analysis

  (c) Ratio analysis (d) All the above

 3.  An Annual Report is issued by a company to its:

  (a) Directors   (b) Auditors  (c) Shareholders (d) Management

 4.  Balance Sheet provides information about financial position of the

enterprise: